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Exhibit A
Served via First Class Mail

Brincken v. GMAC Mortgage LLC, et al.
Case No. 13-01436 Page 1 of 1 2/1/2016

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL
AURORA BANK, FSB c/o Green & Hall APC jlloyd@greenhall.com
AURORA LOAN SERVICES, LLC c/o Fein Such & Crane LLP broylesmk@rgcattys.com

RESCAP DEANNA HORST

Tammy.Hamzehpour@rescapestate.com; 
Jill.horner@rescapestate.com; 
Colette.wahl@rescapestate.com; 
Deanna.horst@rescapestate.com; 
William.thompson@rescapestate.com; 
William.tyson@rescapestate.com; 
Eileen.oles@rescapestate.com; 
Lauren.delehey@rescapestate.com; 
Julie.busch@rescapestate.com; 
kathy.priore@rescapestate.com; 
patty.zellmann@rescapestate.com; 
John.Ruckdaschel@rescapestate.com; 
dflanigan@polsinelli.com

GMAC MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC, KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

daniel.donovan@kirkland.com; 
jeff.powell@kirkland.com; 
jason.parish@kirkland.com

JOHN S. DUBEL c/o GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. kstadler@gklaw.com
KATHY PRIORE kathy.priore@rescapestate.com
MERSCORP HOLDINGS, INC., & 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION 
SYSTEMS, INC. c/o Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC bsullivan@sha-llc.com
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC c/o RAS BORISKIN, LLC dsullivan@rasboriskin.com

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC c/o Clifford Chance US LLP
jennifer.demarco@cliffordchance.com; 
adam.lesman@cliffordchance.com

PETER S. KRAVITZ c/o POLSINELLI PC dflanigan@polsinelli.com
RESCAP BORROWER CLAIMS TRUST Peter S. Kravitz c/o POLSINELLI PC dflanigan@polsinelli.com
STEVEN MITCHELL c/o POLSINELLI PC dflanigan@polsinelli.com
THEODORE SCHULTZ c/o Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC bsullivan@sha-llc.com

WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A. c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP
wcurchack@loeb.com; 
vrubinstein@loeb.com; 
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Exhibit B
Served via First Class Mail

Brincken v. GMAC Mortgage LLC, et al.
Case No. 13-01436 Page 1 of 1 2/1/2016

NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 ADDRESS3 CITY STATE ZIP
AIG ASSET MANAGEMENT (US) LLC The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington DE 19801
ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 3075 Sanders Road Northbrook IL 60062-7127
ALLY FINANCIAL INC WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 767 Fifth Avenue Ray C Schrock New York NY 10153
AURORA BANK FSB c/o Green & Hall APC James M Lloyd 1851 E First St 10th Fl Santa Ana CA 92705
AURORA LOAN SERVICES LLC c/o Fein Such & Crane LLP Mark K Broyles Esq 28 East Main St Ste 1800 Rochester NY 14614
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS NA President and/or CEO Wall Street Branch 60 Wall Street New York NY 10005
DONNA FITTON 28003 URBANDALE AVE SAUGUS CA 91350
FINANCIAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY 125 Park Avenue New York NY 10017

GMAC MORTGAGE GROUP LLC KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 655 15th Street NW
Jeffrey S Powell, Daniel T 
Donovan, Jason R Parish Washington DC 20005

JOHN S DUBEL c/o GODFREY & KAHN SC One East Main Street Suite PO Box 2719 Attn Katherine Stadler Madison WI 53701-2719
JUDY FABER 1674 JULIET AVE ST PAUL MN 55105
KRAMER LEVIN Charlotte Moses Fischman 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10036
MBIA INSURANCE CORPORATION 1 Manhattanville Road #301 Purchase NY 10577
MERSCORP HOLDINGS INC MERS THEODORE SCHULTZ c/o Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC 901 N Market St Ste 1300 Attn William Hazeltine Wilmington DE 19801
MORRISON & FOERSTER c/o Registered Agent 425 Market Street San Francisco CA 94105
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC c/o RAS BORISKIN LLC Daniel Sullivan 900 Merchants Concourse Westbury NY 11590
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC c/o Clifford Chance US LLP Jennifer C DeMarco & Adam Lesman 31 West 52nd St New York NY 10019
PETER S KRAVITZ & STEVEN MITCHELL c/o POLSINELLI PC Daniel J Flanigan 900 Third Avenue 21st Fl New York NY 10022
RESCAP BORROWER CLAIMS TRUST Peter S Kravitz 222 Delaware Avenue Suite 1101 Wilmington DE 19801
RICHARD D RODE 2301 West Lawther Drive Deer Park TX 77536

ROWENA L DRENNEN
individually and as a member of the UCC 
and BCT Comm 3725 N Indiana Kansas City MO 641117

SILVERMAN ACAMPORA
on Behalf of the Unsecured Creditors 
Committee 100 Jericho Quadrangle Suite 300 Jericho NY 11753

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NA
Scott Poster and/or Antonio I Portuondo or 
their successors 400 South Hope Street Suite 400 Los Angeles CA 90071

TIA DANIELLE SMITH 4011 Hubert Avenue Los Angeles CA 90008
US BANK NA Richard K Davis President 425 Walnut Street Cincinnati OH 45202
WELLS FARGO BANK NA (WELLS FARGO) Sheldon May & Associates Ted Eric May 255 Merrick Rd Rockville Centre NY 11570

WILMINGTON TRUST NA c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP
Walter H Curchack Vadim J Rubinstein 
& Debra W Minoff 345 Park Ave New York NY 10154

WILMINGTON TRUST NA Donald E Foley or Robert VA Harra Jr Rodney Square North 1100 North Market Street Wilmington DE 19890
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